

PS&E JOB NO : 17X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009093 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5260
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 26TH ST EXT VICINITY TO
 END OF ROAD - CHIP SEAL
 17X314
 PROJECT : STP-0501(024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAT WORKS, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 22105B NE 72ND AVE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986049115
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			15.72 %		47.97 %
			68,689.70	79,486.42	10,796.72	101,637.15	32,947.45
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			200.00 %		24.00 %
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	6,200.00	1,200.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	5277.3000	S.Y.	17.0000	15.0000	-11.76 %	18.5000	8.82 %
			89,714.10	79,159.50	-10,554.60	97,630.05	7,915.95
LIQUID ASPHALT							
4	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P						
	260.0000	TON	570.0000	400.0000	-29.82 %	475.0000	-16.67 %
			148,200.00	104,000.00	-44,200.00	123,500.00	-24,700.00
5	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	89.0000	TON	630.0000	400.0000	-36.51 %	470.0000	-25.40 %
			56,070.00	35,600.00	-20,470.00	41,830.00	-14,240.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8" TO NO. 4						
	113697.0000	S.Y.	0.8300	1.2500	50.60 %	1.6000	92.77 %
			94,368.51	142,121.25	47,752.74	181,915.20	87,546.69
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0						
	113697.0000	S.Y.	0.1900	0.5000	163.16 %	0.4100	115.79 %
			21,602.43	56,848.50	35,246.07	46,615.77	25,013.34

PS&E JOB NO : 17X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009093 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5260
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 26TH ST EXT VICINITY TO
 END OF ROAD - CHIP SEAL
 17X314
 PROJECT : STP-0501(024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAT WORKS, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 22105B NE 72ND AVE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986049115
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
9	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	40.0000	HR	210.0000	400.0000	90.48 %	485.0000	130.95 %	
			8,400.00	16,000.00	7,600.00	19,400.00	11,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	CRACK SEALING - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	605.9000	TON	155.0000	175.0000	12.90 %	150.0000	-3.23 %	
			93,914.50	106,032.50	12,118.00	90,885.00	-3,029.50	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,882.00	1,882.00		1,882.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
13	ESC LEAD							
	4.0000	DAY	200.0000	750.0000	275.00 %	170.0000	-15.00 %	
			800.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	680.00	-120.00	
14	INLET PROTECTION							
	4.0000	EACH	140.0000	150.0000	7.14 %	100.0000	-28.57 %	
			560.00	600.00	40.00	400.00	-160.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
16	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE							
	1267.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.3200	-84.00 %	0.3200	-84.00 %	
			2,534.00	405.44	-2,128.56	405.44	-2,128.56	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009093 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5260
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 26TH ST EXT VICINITY TO
 END OF ROAD - CHIP SEAL
 17X314
 PROJECT : STP-0501(024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAT WORKS, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 22105B NE 72ND AVE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986049115
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 247.0000	EACH	50.0000 12,350.00	35.0000 8,645.00	-30.00 % -3,705.00	45.0000 11,115.00	-10.00 % -1,235.00
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 80.0000	S.F.	9.0000 720.00	9.3500 748.00	3.89 % 28.00	9.3500 748.00	3.89 % 28.00
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE 200.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,000.00	14.7500 2,950.00	47.50 % 950.00	14.7500 2,950.00	47.50 % 950.00
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	245.0000 1,225.00	22.50 % 225.00	245.0000 1,225.00	22.50 % 225.00
21	PAINT LINE 123397.0000	L.F.	0.1500 18,509.55	0.1200 14,807.64	-20.00 % -3,701.91	0.1200 14,807.64	-20.00 % -3,701.91
22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	550.0000 550.00	300.0000 300.00	-45.45 % -250.00	300.0000 300.00	-45.45 % -250.00
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 30.0000	EACH	110.0000 3,300.00	155.0000 4,650.00	40.91 % 1,350.00	155.0000 4,650.00	40.91 % 1,350.00
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	45.0000 90.00	-77.50 % -310.00	45.0000 90.00	-77.50 % -310.00
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.1500	HUND	520.0000 3,198.00	365.0000 2,244.75	-29.81 % -953.25	365.0000 2,244.75	-29.81 % -953.25
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 45000.0000	L.F.	0.4500 20,250.00	0.4500 20,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.4000 18,000.00	-11.11 % -2,250.00
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		85,400.00	120,000.00	40.52 % 34,600.00	62.76 % 139,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009093 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5260
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 26TH ST EXT VICINITY TO
 END OF ROAD - CHIP SEAL
 17X314
 PROJECT : STP-0501(024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAT WORKS, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 22105B NE 72ND AVE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986049115
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	AWARDED		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	120.0000	HR	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	68.0000	4.62 %	
			7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	8,160.00	360.00	
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	652.0000	S.F.	11.0000	20.0000	81.82 %	17.0000	54.55 %	
			7,172.00	13,040.00	5,868.00	11,084.00	3,912.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	40.0000	S.F.	30.0000	500.0000	1,566.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	20,000.00	18,800.00	1,800.00	600.00	
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
35	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			100.00 %		-64.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	900.00	-1,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$786,087.79	\$889,889.00	13.20 %	\$958,058.00	21.88 %	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/06/2017

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 06:59

PS&E JOB NO : 17X314 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009093 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5260
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 26TH ST EXT VICINITY TO
 END OF ROAD - CHIP SEAL
 17X314
 PROJECT : STP-0501(024)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAT WORKS, LLC
 18208A SE 1ST ST 22105B NE 72ND AVE
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986049115
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$786,087.79	13.20%	\$958,058.00	21.88%